
 

Elias Motsoaledi Local Municipality 
  
 
 
    Cnr 2nd Avenue  
    Grobler and Barlow Street 
 

 
 
 

   

INVITATION TO BID / TENDER: 
These are subject to the PPPFA as amended and the Preferential Procurement Regulations 2022 and the General Conditions 
of Contract and, if applicable, to any special conditions of contract. The 80/20 points system will be used for the below Bids 
which are below R 50,000,000.00. 

TENDER 
NUMBER 

DESCRIPTION SPECIAL 
REQUIREMENT(S)  

COMPULSORY 
BRIEFING SESSION 

FUNCTIONALITY POINTS NON-
REFUNDABLE 
BID DOCUMENT 
FEE 

CLOSING 
DATE AND 
TIME 

EMLM 
17/2025 

 

APPOINTMENT OF 
TWO SERVICE 
PROVIDERS FOR 
SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
PERSONAL 
PROTECTIVE 
EQUIPMENT (PPE) 
FOR ELIAS 
MOTSOALEDI 
LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY FOR 
A PERIOD OF 
THIRTY-SIX (36) 
MONTHS (AS AND 
WHEN REQUIRED). 

CIPC abridged 
certificate 

11 February 2024 
@11h00 
 
COUNCIL 
CHAMBER 2nd 
GROBLER 
AVENUE 
GROBLERSDAL    

• Company Experience = 60 

• Turnaround time = 40 

• Total Points = 100 
 

Minimum qualifying points 
= (70) 

R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender 
portal 

Friday: 
21 
February 
2025  
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

EMLM 
18/2025 

 

DISPOSAL OF 

INDUSTRIAL 

ERVEN 788, 789, 

790 AND PORTION 

0 OF ERF 975 

GROBLERSDAL 

EXTENSION 15. 

 

A valid South African 
Identity Document / 
Company 
Registration 
Certificate 

NONE 

 
 

• N/A Free on 
Municipal 
office and 
e-tender 
portal 

Friday: 
31 
January 
2025 
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

EMLM 

19/2025 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SUPPLY AND 
DELIVERY OF 
COLD MIX 
ASPHALT AND 
ROAD MARKING 
PAINTS FOR THE 
PERIOD OF THREE 
YEARS “ON AS 
AND WHEN 
REQUIRED BASIS” 

 

CIPC abridged 
certificate 

NONE 

 
• Company Experience = 50 

• Delivery Turnaround Time 
= 30 

• Total Points = 80 
 
Minimum qualifying points 
= (56) 

R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender 
portal 

Friday: 
21 
February 
2025 
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

EMLM 

20/2025 

MUNICIPAL DATA 

ENRICHMENT AND 

INDIGENT 

MANAGEMEMNT 

FOR A PERIOD OF 

36 MONTHS  

(3 YEARS). 

 

SOFTWARE LICENSE: 

Electronic Mobile 
App and Web 
based Indigent 
Management 
system 

NONE 
 

• Company Experience = 50 

• Capacity of key personnel 
= 30 

• Software license = 10 

• Online verification system 
brochure / manual = 10 

• Total Points= 100 
 

Minimum qualifying points 
= (70) 

R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender 
portal 

Friday: 
21 
February 
2025 
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

EMLM 

21/2025 

APPOINTMENT OF 
A SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR 

CIPC abridged 
certificate. 
CIDB Grading:  

NONE 
 

• Company Experience = 40 

• Capacity of key personnel 
= 30 

R1000.00  
 
Free on  

Friday: 

 

P.O. Box 48 Phone: (013) 262 3056/7/8/9  

Groblersdal, 0470 Fax: (013) 262 2547 / 2886 / 2893 

 

Our Ref:                                      Correspond with the Municipal Manager 

Ons Verw:  8/1/1                     Korrespondeer met die Munisipale Bestuurder 



THE 
INSTALLATION 
AND 
MAINTENANCE OF 
AIR 
CONDITIONERS 
WITHIN ELIAS 
MOTSOALEDI 
LOCAL 
MUNICIPALITY FOR 
PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS. 

 

1ME or higher 
 

• Delivery Turnaround Time 
= 30 

• Total Points= 100 
 

Minimum qualifying points 
= (70) 

e-tender 
portal 

21 
February 
2025 
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

EMLM 

22/2025 

APPOINTMENT OF 
SERVICE 
PROVIDER FOR 
MAINTENANCE, 
RESEALING, 
REHABILITATION 
AND 
STORMWATER 
CONTROL ON 
ROADS WITHIN 
THE MUNICIPAL 
BOUNDARIES AS 
AND WHEN 
REQUIRED FOR A 
PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS (3YEARS)  
 

CIDB Grading: 6CE 
or higher 

NONE 
 

• Company Experience = 50 

• Capacity of key personnel 
= 20 

• Plant hire = 30 

• Total Points= 100 
 

Minimum qualifying points 
= (70) 

R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender 
portal 

Friday: 
21 
February 
2025 
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

EMLM 

23/2025 

APPOINTMENT OF 
A PANEL OF FIVE 
(5) CONTRACTORS 
FOR BOREHOLE 
DRILLING, 
INSTALLATION 
AND 
MAINTENANCE 
FOR PERIOD OF 36 
MONTHS. 
 

SHE Policy  
(Safety, Health and 
Environment) 

NONE 
 

• Company Experience = 50 

• Capacity of key personnel 
= 35 

• Occupational Health and 
Safety= 15 

• Total Points= 100 
 

Minimum qualifying points 
= (70) 
 

R1000.00  
 
Free on  
e-tender 
portal 

Friday: 
21 
February 
2025 
@11:00 
am 
 
Box: 3 

 
 
Terms of reference shall be available for free at www.etenders.gov.za / www.eliasmotsoaledi.gov.za from the 17 January 2025 @ 10:00 
am or collected at 02 Grobler Avenue Groblersdal at the cost indicated above.  

  
 

ENQUIRY TYPE TENDER NUMBER RESPONSIBLE 
MANAGER 

TEL NO EMAIL ADDRESS 

Procurement of Terms of 
reference 

N/A Mr. V.E Masilela. 
Manager: SCM. 

Tel: 013 262 3056 vmasilela@emlm.gov.za 

Technical enquiries EMLM 17/2025 Ms. Z Mampuru Tel: 013 262 3056 zmampuru@emlm.gov.za 

 

Technical enquiries EMLM 18/2025 Mr. B. Sethojoa Tel: 013 262 3056 bsethojoa@emlm.gov.za 

 

Technical enquiries EMLM 19/2025 Mr. J. Malaka Tel: 013 262 3056 jmalaka@emlm.gov.za 

 

Technical enquiries EMLM 20/2025 Ms. M. Namane Tel: 013 262 3056 mnamane@emlm.gov.za 

 

Technical enquiries EMLM 21/2025 Mr. K. Mametsa Tel: 013 262 3056 kmametsa@emlm.gov.za 

 

Technical enquiries EMLM 22/2025 Mr. J. Malaka Tel: 013 262 3056 jmalaka@emlm.gov.za 

 

Technical enquiries EMLM 23/2025 Mr. J. Malaka Tel: 013 262 3056 jmalaka@emlm.gov.za 

 

 
NB:  The council reserves the right to accept either the whole or part of any Bid, or not to appoint at all. Faxes or e-mail are not 
acceptable. 

http://www.etenders.gov.za/
http://www.elias/
mailto:vmasilela@emlm.gov.za
mailto:zmampuru@emlm.gov.za
mailto:bsethojoa@emlm.gov.za
mailto:jmalaka@emlm.gov.za
mailto:mnamane@emlm.gov.za
mailto:kmametsa@emlm.gov.za
mailto:jmalaka@emlm.gov.za
mailto:jmalaka@emlm.gov.za


 
Tenders will be received as per the dates stated above and must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, bearing the applicable Tender heading, 
and Tender number, as well as the closing time and due date, and must be placed in the TENDER BOX at main Municipal Building at 02 
Grobler Avenue Groblersdal, in which bids will be open at the time indicated in public. 

 
   
Ms. NR Makgata Pr Tech Eng                                                                                                         
Municipal Manager 

 


